Department—How to Set-up an Amendment/Modification: NGA Revised (Subaward/Subcontract
Amendment)

Overview: An ‘NGA Revised’ (including subaward/subcontract amendments)
amendment/modification should be completed when a revised Notice of Award
(NOA), subaward amendment, and contract amendment is received.

Examples:

1. To add or decrease money for a project and change the project period.
2. When a subaward/subcontract amendment is received for year 2 of a
project.

Where to Start
1. Log-in to MyFunding and search for the award in the Awards tab:
» My Inbox MyFunding
Awards Reports

F .

2. Search for the award in the search box and click on the ‘Name’ of the

award:
Awards
All Awasds Active Awards Diaft Awards Awards in Review Subswards
Fiter @ 10 ¥ | AWDIDO0O0S hsFme % Claar Al
o Name SmartForm State :;:i":‘ :L:_'“":’ Department  Sponsor Reviewer :::rrgver « Date Modified ﬁ;"“ Bporsor: Avard

% e assasans Smoke Test NM 3 P Eric Ao e of Hatona! Instiutes of S SRANNIB 1205 gpaymadis
I AWD00000003 g v _ Active Eric Lareon Ricsanh Health Mtz iy TE04456212
B |4 of 1 25

! page




Department—How to Set-up an Amendment/Modification: NGA Revised (Subaward/Subcontract
Amendment)

3. Once in the award workspace click on ‘Modifications’ Tab in the workspace:

4. Locate the modification to update and click on the ‘Name’ of the

modification:

Smoke Test NM 3 Patch 3/8/19
PO s fowesit Dsne: w019
Desigrated Reviewss: Sean Date: Eae
Award Approver: Nanaba Motz Lnd Dante: Wz
Appronving Dept Contastitute: St Type: Amaed
Schoot: Spomsor Award £ Sassn2
Dupatmant Admisistrator: At Saructure: Standaed
Dirwct Spomaor: Specialier  cue atios WcChrn
Prime Sponsor:
Curront Total Project Pariod Commitmsss: 5206950 s

SPA hecoun § Yau
Current Total Award Amosst To Date: 5205140 b
Awared Funding Proposals:
L Frincipal bvvestigator

Hatate Myt
P - sk [re—— P FIRSPR — R — Fersstinel Comg e g Alkcatszns sl
\
v Aciivity Author = Acibviry Diate
e —

T Acel Cansdoians

Pt pizeons

Fromonaed Comptance

[rERT—




Department—How to Set-up an Amendment/Modification: NGA Revised (Subaward/Subcontract
Amendment)

6. Review the information on the ‘Award Modification’ page and click ‘Jump-
To’ to the ’Budg_et Allocations’ page:

You Ara Haen: i Smeks Tast K 3 Patch Y815 g Revision Supps

Financial Setup

Currant Financial Accounts: :
Name Aooount Numbse

7. On the ‘Budget Allocations’ page click ‘Update’ next to the allocation to be
updated:

Budget Allocations

8. Once in the ‘Add or Edit Funding Action’ screen enter/confirm the

following:

a. New ‘PI’ (if applicable)

b. New ‘Start Date’ (if applicable)

c. New ‘End Date’ (if applicable)

d. ‘Incremental direct amount’ being added or subtracted to the
allocation

e. ‘Incremental indirect amount’ being added or subtracted to the
allocation

. New ‘Indirect Rate’ (if applicable)
g. New ‘Indirect Cost Base Type’ (if applicable)



Department—How to Set-up an Amendment/Modification: NGA Revised (Subaward/Subcontract
Amendment)

Current PI:
Plartalie Mz

New Pl

Current start date:
arzo20

New start date:-

B
Current end date:
A3 UP0Z
New end date:

(=]

Sponsor award ID:
TES4456212

= Authorized:
foet

Sathorized by Spansor

Cuwrrent authorized direct amount-
-5218,750

Incremental direct anmownt:
F300,000

Current authorized indirect amouwnt:
-510,000

Incremental indirect amount:
30,000

Current authorized total:
-5228, 750

New authornized total:
-58,750

Current indirect rate: (%)
S6.5.

New indirect rate: (2.)

‘Current indirect cost base type:
MTDC

* New indirect cost base type:
MTDC el

h. Once complete, click ‘OK’.

9. On the Award/Authorized Budget Reconciliation (formerly the Form 0202)
page click ‘Select the Budget Allocation to display’ (this will open the
budget reconciliation to enter the budget information). Select the budget
allocation that is being updated:

award / Authorized Budget Reconciliation @




Department—How to Set-up an Amendment/Modification: NGA Revised (Subaward/Subcontract
Amendment)

10.Enter the budget information into the ‘Adjustments’ column. The entire
adjusted dollar amount should be reconciled into the 8130 Subcode. Click
‘Save’:
Budget
Unallocated-

Sponsored Projects
Only

8130 $19,019 $0 $0

14.If the Personnel have changed on the award update the personnel by either
adding new personnel or removing personnel who are no longer on the
project, then click ‘Continue’:

Personnel @

Name: National Institutes of Health Award Pericd 1 PI: Natalie Marz
= Financial Account year 1 Period 1
Start Date' /1/2019 End Date’ 6/31/2020

Person Role @ Role Other Start Date End Date Remove R—

Natake Merz PO¥ v B12MY S2020
Michasl Ranien Facuy v G129 S2020
Enic Larson None A G1EMS SI2020

[ | ore

m = None v
14.0n the ‘Completed Award Modification’ page click ‘Finish’:

Funding R——

Yfow Ane Hem: [l Smok Tis! MU T Palch S0 ) Moddcation #2

K3 Bsm @ea  AHecmosinos Sfm MAaumplow

Completed Award Modification
In e fooloar, select Hide ( Show Ers” 1o validate that the form is compisie. Lipaae: Y STONS OF Icompiete Sections.

To comelete this component of the war sa-up process, plaase dick ine Finish BuUSon on ihe rignt and exerue ine Noity Awar Ediors actily. wnich shoud aiow e depanment i access e ward and compless e budgel and eompiance componens of e award

=R Bsm ®ed  AHosowimos B Pamplos w

15.In the modification workspace click on the ‘Parent Award’ title to return to
the main award workspace:

L NGA Revised | ANDO0O00005 MODZ 1 m

e it g e
= — e

[ e T e

# rarea Tl e T

e

o v - Puemn

a raz Apprree

16.In the award workspace click ‘Email Specialist’ to notify the specialist that
the award amendment/modification has been updated:



Department—How to Set-up an Amendment/Modification: NGA Revised (Subaward/Subcontract
Amendment)

Smoke Test NM 3 Patch 3/8/19 AWDRIDI00IS

T

What do | attach (if not included with the modification request)?

1. Any documents requiring a signature by the Office of Research (OR).

2. Any other school-specific required documents.

3. A Budget Modification Request (BMR) for Sponsored Projects Accounting
(SPA).

4. NOA/sponsor document noting change.

What’s Next?

1. The Specialist will review the award amendment/modification and if
acceptable, will ‘Approve’ the award amendment/modification and release
to Sponsored Projects Accounting (SPA).



